(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

MIDPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
9

5.02%

1.71%

0.00%

10.50%

3.13%

0.00%

8.38%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)

10

1.48%

0.04%

0.00%

4.92%

0.06%

0.00%

0.00%

6.50%

MIDPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
9

4.86%

0.23%

0.00%

10.50%

2.14%

0.00%

8.34%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

1.39%

0.01%

0.00%

4.85%

0.04%

0.00%

0.00%

6.29%

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

HIGHPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
11

5.02%

1.71%

0.00%

11.50%

3.13%

0.00%

8.99%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

1.48%

0.04%

0.00%

5.39%

0.06%

0.00%

0.00%

6.97%

HIGH POINT

COST
RATE

(%)
11

4.86%

0.23%

0.00%

11.50%

2.14%

0.00%

8.96%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

1.39%

0.01%

0.00%

5.31%

0.04%

0.00%

0.00%

6.75%

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

APRIL, 2013

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
_2 ___ 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 __ 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 6,348,339,215 $ 0 $ 6,348,339,215 29.60% 5.02% 1.48% 5.02% 1.48% 5.02% 1.48%

SHORT TERM DEBT 446,603,850 0 446,603,850 2.08% 1.71% 0.04% 1.71% 0.04% 1.71% 0.04%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 10,051,240,946 (0) 10,051,240,946 46.86% 9.50% 4.45% 10.50% 4.92% 11.50% 5.39%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 429,387,183 (0) 429,387,183 2.00% 3.13% 0.06% 3.13% 0.06% 3.13% 0.06%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,172,024,016 (0) 4,172,024,016 19.45% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 1,416,460 (0) 1,416,460 0.01% 7.76% 0.00% 8.38% 0.00% 8.99% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 21,449,011,669 $ (0) $ 21,449,011,669 100.00% 6.04% 6.50% 6.97%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
_2 ___ 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 __ 1_0

LONG TERM DEBT $ 6,912,890,839 $ 0 $ 6,912,890,839 28.66% 4.86% 1.39% 4.86% 1.39% 4.86% 1.39%

SHORT TERM DEBT 760,864,460 0 760,864,460 3.15% 0.23% 0.01% 0.23% 0.01% 0.23% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11,138,561,285 0 11,138,561,285 46.18% 9.50% 4.39% 10.50% 4.85% 11.50% 5.31%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 450,281,171 0 450,281,171 1.87% 2.14% 0.04% 2.14% 0.04% 2.14% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,858, 779,411 (0) 4,858, 779,411 20.14% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 69,645 0 69,645 0.00% 7.72% 0.00% 8.34% 0.00% 8.96% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 24,121,446,811 $ 0 $ 24,121,446,811 100.00% 5.83% 6.29% 6.75%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION

INCOME TAXES
TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUI1Y FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION

INCOME TAXES
TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC